Drainage Improvements for Part of Shore Drive Vicinity LCE Project No. 2021-003

		CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		S.E.T., Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET					
1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing - LUMP	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,075.00	\$24,075.00
2 - 202 - Pipe Removed - FT	592.00	\$18.30	\$10,833.60	\$6.00	\$3,552.00
3 - 202 - Pavement Removed (Driveway) - SY	352.00	\$17.00	\$5,984.00	\$7.00	\$2,464.00
4 - 202 - Base Removed - SY	352.00	\$9.00	\$3,168.00	\$7.00	\$2,464.00
5 - 202 - Fence Removed For Reuse - FT	145.00	\$14.50	\$2,102.50	\$110.00	\$15,950.00
6 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EA	10.00	\$466.00	\$4,660.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
7 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA	26.00	\$348.00	\$9,048.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
8 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY	40.00	\$560.00	\$22,400.00	\$512.00	\$20,480.00
9 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	40.00	\$174.00	\$6,960.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
10 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, for Driveways, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan -	16.00	\$1,070.00	\$17,120.00	\$940.00	\$15,040.00
CY		Ŧ,,	+ ,	• • • • •	÷ -)
11 - 452 - Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Driveway Aprons, Class QC MS - SY	160.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$168.00	\$26,880.00
12 - 601 - Rock Channel Protection, Type C, with Filter - CY	15.00	\$262.00	\$3,930.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00
13 - 602 - Concrete Masonry Headwall, As Per Plan - CY	9.00	\$1,525.00	\$13,725.00	\$1,612.00	\$14,508.00
14 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 - FT	199.00	\$161.00	\$32,039.00	\$126.00	\$25,074.00
15 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT	34.00	\$162.00	\$5,508.00	\$157.00	\$5,338.00
16 - 611 - 24" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT	85.00	\$390.00	\$33,150.00	\$287.00	\$24,395.00
17 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT	648.00	\$100.00	\$64,800.00	\$118.00	\$76,464.00
18 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT	14.00	\$229.00	\$3,206.00	\$202.00	\$2,828.00
19 - 611 - 24" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT	685.00	\$321.00	\$219,885.00	\$255.00	\$174,675.00
20 - 611 - 36" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT	252.00	\$245.00	\$61,740.00	\$233.00	\$46,116.00
21 - 611 - 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$950.00
	25.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	
22 - 611 - 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT	25.00				\$775.00
23 - 611 - 8" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT		\$73.00	\$730.00	\$98.00	\$980.00
24 - 611 - 10" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT	20.00	\$111.00	\$2,220.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00
25 - 611 - Catch Basin, 2-2B - EA	6.00	\$2,031.00	\$12,186.00	\$1,447.00	\$8,682.00
26 - 611 - Catch Basin, 2-3 - EA	15.00	\$6,747.00	\$101,205.00	\$3,575.00	\$53,625.00
27 - 611 - Catch Basin, 2-4 - EA	2.00	\$10,106.00	\$20,212.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
28 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$57,614.00	\$57,614.00
29 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$3,627.00	\$3,627.00	\$10,582.00	\$10,582.00
30 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$7,698.00	\$7,698.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
31 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - FT	56.00	\$37.00	\$2,072.00	\$34.00	\$1,904.00
32 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erection - EA	4.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$123.00	\$492.00
33 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Disposal - EA	4.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$57.00	\$228.00
34 - 638 - Water Meter, Removed and Reset - EA	5.00	\$1,248.00	\$6,240.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
35 - 638 - Fire Hydrant, Removed and Reset - EA	2.00	\$2,088.00	\$4,176.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
36 - 638 - Water valve, Removed and Reset - EA	4.00	\$1,222.00	\$4,888.00	\$653.00	\$2,612.00
37 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan - SY	5,460.00	\$3.00	\$16,380.00	\$10.00	\$54,600.00
38 - 832 - Erosion Control - EA	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
39 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove and Re-erect - EA	5.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$227.00	\$1,135.00
40 - SPECIAL - Residential Sanitary Laterals, Remove and Relocate - FT	50.00	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$129.00	\$6,450.00
41 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
42 - SPECIAL - Pothole Existing Utilities - EA	5.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
43 - SPECIAL - Water Main Relocation, As Per Plan - EA	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,321.00	\$20,642.00
43 Items	Totals		\$764,094.10		\$790,689.00
				on-responsive: Orig	
				orm of Non-collusior	